File No. 2/07/2019/CIC/Admn केन्द्रीय सूचना आयोग Central Information Commission बाबा गंगनाथ मार्ग, मुनिरका / Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka नई दिल्ली, New Delhi - 110067

New Delhi, the 30th August, 2019

Office Order

In pursuance of Order No. 06/07/2019-EO (MM-I) dated 26.07.2019 issued by the Department of Personnel and Training (Office of the Establishment Officer) and BSNL Order No. UAL/1-2-1/SAG/2014-2015/104 dated 28.08.2019, Shri Rahul Rastogi, ITS (1998) has reported and assumed the charge of Joint Secretary (Director level) in the Central Information Commission, New Delhi w.e.f. 30.08.2019 (F/N).

2. Consequent upon joining as Joint Secretary (Director Level) in CIC, the pay of Shri Rahul Rastogi, ITS (1998) is fixed at Rs. 1,65,400/- in Level/Cell – 13/11 of 7th CPC pay matrix with personal pay of Rs. 1,800/-. He is entitled to draw deputation duty allowance @ 10% of the Basic Pay subject to a maximum of Rs. 9,000/- per month.

3. This issues with the approval of Chief Information Commissioner.

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to CIC/ICs
- 2. PS to Secretary, CIC
- 3. Secretary, DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- 4. PA to Additional Secretary, CIC
- 5. PA to Registrar (Consultant), CIC
- 6. JS (Admn)/JS(Law)/JS(MR)/JS (P&B).
- 7. Shri Rahul Rastogi, ITS (1998)
- 8. Joint Secretary (Admn), Department of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 9. Shri J. Srinivasan, Director (MM), M/o PPG&P, DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- The AGM (Admn), BSNL, O/o CGMT, Patel Nagar Telephone Exchange Building, Dehradun-248001.
- 11. The Under Secretary (IR), DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- 12. All Deputy Secretaries/Deputy Registrars/Designated Officers of CIC.
- 13. NIC, CIC to upload on the website of the Commission
- 14. DDO/Cash Section/RTI Cell/Legal Cell/Dak Section/Library
- 15. PAO, CAT, CIC, JNU Old Campus, New Delhi-110067
- 16. Service Book/Guard File